University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-12-1973

Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 22

William C. Agee

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44

Recommended Citation

Agee, William C., "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 22" (1973). *Museum Services Act (1973)*. Paper 34. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44/34

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Pasadena Museum of Modern Art

Colorado and Orange Grove Boulevards Pasadena, California 91105

Phone (213) 449-6840

July 12, 1973

Senator Claiborne Pell Chairman, Sub-Committee on Education Labor and Public Welfare Committee Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Pell:

Thank you for your letter of July 6. I of course have no objection to making my letter a part of the record during the hearings on S.796 on July 18 and 19.

With best wishes,

Sincerely

WILLIAM C. AGEE

WCA:dt